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4704 KIDDLE LANE, MONROE, NC 28110

PH: (704)684-1011

CONTENTS:

C
O

V
ER

N
O

RT
H

Z01
Z02
Z03
Z04

COVER SHEET
EXISTING CONDITIONS
PRELIMINARY SITE PLAN
CONCEPTUAL STORMWATER

1. CONTRACTOR IS FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTACTING
APPROPRIATE PARTIES AND ASSURING THAT EXISTING UTILITIES
ARE LOCATED PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PLACING BARRICADES USING
FLAGMEN, ETC., AS NECESSARY TO INSURE SAFETY TO THE PUBLIC.

3. ALL PAVEMENT CUTS, CONCRETE OR ASPHALT, ARE TO  BE
REPLACED ACCORDING TO STANDARDS OF THE NORTH
CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

4. SHORING WILL BE ACCORDING TO OSHA TRENCHING
STANDARDS PART 1926 SUBPART P, OR AS AMMENDED.

1-800-632-4949
AVOID UTILITY DAMAGE

CALL ULOCO
BEFORE YOU DIG
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VICINITY MAP
SCALE: 1" = 1000'
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5,000 SF CHAPEL

3,800 SF BARN/HOUSE

2,500 SF ANNEX BUILDING

2,500 SF RESIDENCE ADDITION

3,000 SF SPA

3,000 SF FITNESS CENTER

POOL AND POOL HOUSE

(5) 2,500 SF  CABINS

24.0'

24.0'

HANDICAP PARKING
AND SIGNAGE

R30.0'
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POTENTIAL TREE
SAVE / OPEN
SPACE AREA
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24.0'

ALL FIRE ACCESS DRIVE AISLES SHALL
BE DESIGNED AND MAINTAINED TO
SUPPORT THE IMPOSED LOADS OF
FIRE APPARATUS OF 80,000 POUNDS.

ALL FIRE ACCESS DRIVE AISLES SHALL
BE DESIGNED AND MAINTAINED TO
SUPPORT THE IMPOSED LOADS OF FIRE
APPARATUS OF 80,000 POUNDS.

24.0'

5,000 SF EXISTING RESIDENCE

GENERAL NOTES

BUILDINGS
1. BUILDINGS WILL BE LOCATED WHERE GENERALLY DEPICTED ON THE SPECIAL USE PLAN.
2. THE EXISTING RESIDENCE WILL REMAIN.

PARKING
1. PARKING WILL BE LOCATED AS GENERALLY DEPICTED ON THE REZONING PLAN.  PARKING WILL

BE SCREENED FROM PUBLIC VIEW & ADJACENT LAND OWNERS.
2. PARKING AND DRIVE AISLES WILL BE ASPHALT OR CONCRETE AS DECIDED BY OWNER.
3. PARKING SPACES WILL BE SCREENED AND LANDSCAPED AS REQUIRED IN THE ORDINANCE.
4. ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES WILL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED AT THE FACILITIES.
5. NO PARKING ON BREIF ROAD

BUFFERS AND SETBACKS
1.  A 50' PARKING BUFFER WILL BE PROVIDED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE SITE.
2.  FINAL PLANTING PLAN WILL BE SUBMITTED TO MEET THE INTENT OF ORDINANCE DURING SITE

PLAN PROCESS.

DRIVEWAY AND ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
1. A 26' DRIVEWAY IS PROPOSED ONTO BREIF ROAD.
2. ANY ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS WILL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED BY NCDOT.
3. ALL FIRE ACCESS DRIVE AISLES SHALL BE DESIGNED AND MAINTAINED TO SUPPORT THE IMPOSED

LOADS OF FIRE APPARATUS OF 80,000 POUNDS.

LIGHTING
1.  LIGHTING WILL BE AS ALLOWED WITHIN THE ORDINANCE AND APPROVED DURING THE SITE

PLAN PHASE.

WATER/SEWER
1. SEWER WILL BE PROVIDED THROUGH AN ON-SITE SEPTIC SYSTEM WHILE WATER WILL BE

PROVIDED VIA WELL . OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO UTILIZE PUBLIC WATER/SEWER IF AN
APPROVED OPTION IS FEASIBLE.

ENVIRONMENTAL
1. EROSION CONTROL PLANS WILL COMPLY WITH CURRENT ORDINANCES AND BE APPLIED FOR

DURING THE SITE PLAN PROCESS.
2. WATER QUALITY, POST CONSTRUCTION, AND STORM WATER MANAGEMENT WILL COMPLY WITH

THE CURRENT ORDINANCES AND WILL BE APPLIED FOR DURING THE SITE PLAN PROCESS.

NOISE
1.  THE EVENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE NOISE RESTRICTIONS IDENTIFIED IN THE TOWN OF MINT HILL

NOISE ORDINANCE.

TREE PROTECTION
1.  TREE PROTECTION/TREE SAVE AREAS WILL BE PROVIDED AS GENERALLY SHOWN ON THE

SPECIAL USE PLAN.   MODIFICATIONS MAY BE NECESSARY FOR DRIVEWAY SIGHT DISTANCES,
EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, STORM WATER MANAGEMENT, AND ACCESSIBLE SLOPES.

WATER QUALITY
1. WATER QUALITY/POST CONSTRUCTION MEASURES WILL BE PROVIDED THROUGHOUT THE SITE

GENERALLY AS SHOWN ON CONCEPTUAL STORMWATER PLAN. A LARGER WET POND MAY BE
PROVIDED IN LIEU OF SMALLER BMPS IF DETERMINED TO BE FEASIBLE DURING THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT PHASE. THESE MEASURES WILL BE DESIGNED DURING SITE
PLAN/PERMITTING PHASE.
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ITEM#

1

2

3

4

5

7

BUILDING SIZE

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

MIN. DRIVE AISLE WIDTH

MIN. DRIVEWAY RADIUS

HANDICAP SPACES PROVIDED

203 SPACES

AS NOTED

AS NOTED

ITEM PROVIDED

ZONING CODE SUMMARY 

6 HANDICAP SPACES REQUIRED 11 SPACES (4 VAN)

175 SPACES TOTAL

EXISTING BUILDING - 5,000 SF
CHAPEL - 5,000 SF
ANNEX BUILDING - 2,500 SF
BARN/HOUSE - 3,800 SF
RESIDENCE EXTENSION - 2,500 SF
FITNESS CENER - 3,000 SF
SPA - 3,000 SF
CABINS - 5 @ 2,500 SF EACH

CHAPEL
1 SPACE PER 4 SEATS @ 200 SEATS = 50 SPACES

ANNEX BUILDING (2,500 SF)
1 SPACE PER 75 SF = 34 SPACES

BARN/HOUSE (3,800 SF)
1 SPACE PER 75 SF = 51 SPACES

RESIDENCE EXTENSION
2 SPACES

FITNESS CENER (3,000 SF)
1 SPACE PER 200 SF = 15 SPACES

SPA  (3,000 SF)
1 SPACE PER 200 SF = 15 SPACES

CABINS
2 SPACES PER CABIN = 10 SPACES

8 BUILDING HEIGHTS MAX 2 STORIES

11 SPACES (7 VAN)

9 OPEN SPACE REQUIRED 15% (22.22 ACRES X 15% = 3.33 ACRES)

10 OPEN SPACE PROVIDED 3.33 ACRES MINIMUM 

ZONE:     EXISTING: R (RESIDENTIAL)         PROPOSED: CZ

LOCATION: 9548 BRIEF RD, CHARLOTTE, MECKLENBURG COUNTY, NC 28031 
(PID # 19713115, 19713113, 19719111, 19719112, 19719113)

CONTACT:  HENSONFOLEY
  704-875-1615

SITE DATA

SITE AREA

BUFFER

FEMA MAP NUMBER

FEMA EFFECTIVE DATE

SOIL TYPE

22.22 AC

50'

3710552200L, 3710551200K

02/19/2014

CeB2, EnD, GeB2, HeB2, HeB, PaE, VaB

WATERSHED GOOSE CREEK AND CLEAR CREEK

USE:     EXISTING: RESIDENTIAL        PROPOSED: WEDDING VENUE

IMPERVIOUS SUMMARY - TOTAL TRACT

ITEM SQ FT ACRES % OF TOTAL SITE
AREA

TOTAL SITE AREA 967,903  SF 22.22  AC 100.00  %

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA 5,000  SF 0.11  AC 0.52  %

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA (APPROX.) 309,000  SF 7.09  AC 31.92  %

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA (APPROX.) 314,000  SF 7.21  AC 32.44  %



BRIEF RD

ARLINGTON CHURCH RD

PROPERTY LINE

690

680

670

670

660

670

680

650

700

710

720

PAUL ROBERT SWAN
PID 19719140

10121 ANNIE OAKLEY TL
DB 31527-734

WILLIAM  J PLEASANTS
PID 19719139

10107 ANNIE OAKLEY TL
DB 09869-865

TIMOTHY L CHAPMAN
PID 19719141

10131 ANNIE OAKLEY TL
DB 29903-668

ANNE MARIE RADKE
PID 19713108
9420 BRIEF RD
DB 09403-180

INC MINT HILL ATHLETIC ASSOC.
PID 19713106
9642 BRIEF RD
DB 05922-942

JASON R DOWNEY
PID 19713119
9536 BRIEF RD
DB 28728-486

ELLIOTT BURK
PID 19713118
9544 BRIEF RD
DB 30348-758

GARY W BULLICK
PID 19713116
9552 BRIEF RD
DB 18106-896

PAUL M ANDERSON
PID 19719104

7925 SILVER MAPLE LN
DB 17176-965

KAY A WIGGINS
PID 19719105

7935 SILVER MAPLE LN
DB 09285-853

BILLY P JR JONES
PID 19719106

8001 SILVER MAPLE LN
DB 06638-869

MECKLENBURG COUNTY
PID 19722103

7802 SILVER MAPLE LN
DB 29807-794

50' BUFFER

13

15

14

13

17

16

16

8

11

6

14

18

16

3

12

5

5

ANNIE O
AKLEY TRAIL

SILVER MAPLE LANE

690

69
0

680

680

660

670

650

66
0

680

680

690

69
0700

670

660

670

650

640

650

64
0

680

720

690

68
0

700

710

67
0

670

680

50' BUFFER

50' BUFFER

50' BUFFER

50' BUFFER

50' BUFFER

POND #1
6' DEPTH

±63,500 CU.FT.

POND#2
6' DEPTH

±42,300 CU.FT.

AREA TO BYPASS PIPE #1
±8.47ACRES

AREA TO POND #2:
±4.92 ACRES

AREA TO SAND FILTER #3:
±2.63 ACRES

AREA TO POND #1
±6.31ACRES

TOTAL AREA TO BYPASS PIPE #2
±33.05ACRES

SAND FILTER #3
600 SF

SAND FILTER #2
600 SF

SAND FILTER #3
1,200 SF

BYPASS PIPE #1

BYPASS PIPE #2

GOOSE CREEK W
ATERSHED

CLEAR CREEK W
ATERSHED

GOOSE CREEK W
ATERSH

ED

CLEAR CREEK W
ATERSH

ED

SITE

A
RL

IN
G

TO
N

 C
HU

RC
H 

RD
.

BRIEF R
D.

C
A

LI
TE

RR
A

 D
R.

HA
N

G
IN

G
 M

O
SS

 T
RA

IL

SILVER MAPLE LN

C
O

N
C

EP
T 

ST
O

RM
W

A
TE

R

W

N

E

S

NORTH ARROW

Z04

GRAPHIC SCALE 1"=100 FT.

0 50 100 200

He
ns

on
Fo

le
y

87
12

 L
in

d
ho

lm
 D

r S
ui

te
 2

02
A

, H
un

te
rs

vi
lle

  N
C

 2
80

78
p:

 7
04

.8
75

.1
61

5f
:  

   
 7

04
.8

75
.0

95
9 

   
  w

w
w

.h
en

so
nf

ol
ey

.c
om

COPYRIGHT 2017C

N
C

 E
N

G
IN

EE
RI

N
G

 B
O

A
RD

 L
IC

EN
SE

 #
:  

C
-3

78
1

N
C

 L
A

N
D

SC
A

PE
 A

RC
HI

TE
C

TU
RE

 B
O

A
RD

 L
IC

EN
SE

 #
:  

C
-3

99
N

C
 L

A
N

D
 S

UR
V

EY
IN

G
 B

O
A

RD
 L

IC
EN

SE
 #

: P
-1

38
0

La
nd

sc
ap

e 
A

rc
hi

te
ct

ur
e 

   
  C

iv
il E

ng
in

ee
rin

g 
   

  S
ur

ve
yi

ng

04
JAH

217054

Z04 - GRADING AND DRAINAGE.DWG

REVISIONS:

PROJECT NUMBER:

DRAWN BY:01/10/2018DATE:

SHEET OF

O
LD

 H
A

IG
LE

R 
IN

N
PI

N
 #

s 1
97

13
11

5,
 1

97
13

11
3,

 1
97

19
11

1,
 1

97
19

11
2,

 1
97

19
11

3
95

18
 B

RI
EF

 R
D

, C
HA

RL
O

TT
E,

 N
C

 2
82

27

Z04 - GRADING AND DRAINAGE.DWG - PLOT: HFI - WED. 1-10-2018   4:06 PM

VICINITY MAP
SCALE: 1" = 1000'


	Sheets and Views
	Z01 COVER
	Z02 EXISTING CONDITIONS
	Z03 SITE PLAN
	Z04 CONCEPT STORMWATER


